Tantalum MnO2
TAJ, TMJ, TPS, TRJ, TRM, TPM, THJ, TLJ, TLN, TAC, TLC, TPC
TC, TCT, TCS, NOJ, NOS,
F72, F75, F91, F92, F93, F95, F97, AUDIO F95, F98
Voltage range is typically from 2.5 to 50V and the case size offering has grown from basic four EIA case sizes
(A,B,C,D) to more than fifteen in order to better meet specific height or space limited design requirements. The
other case sizes includes larger cases to offer capacitance up to 3300μF, small case sizes with high CV in a
minimum footprint and low profile packages with heights as low as 0.5mm. The strength of the conventional

Electrolytic Monthly Update
August 2023
How to Order
Catalogue
www.kyocera-avx.com                ©KAVX Corporation 2023 CONFIDENTIAL                    1 KAVX Blvd. Fountain Inn, SC –USA  (864)-967-2150
One of the major contributors to ESR in a capacitor is the second electrode. The conventional tantalum
capacitor uses MnO2 as the 2nd electrode with a relatively high resistivity which, in tantalum polymer
capacitors, is replaced by an organic material – conductive polymer. This replacement leads to a significant
reduction of ESR, especially at frequencies above 100kHz. Typically the ESR value is reduced in polymer
technology by about a quarter compared to the MnO2 electrode.
Telecommunications, Consumer, Networking, Industrial, Automotive
▪  High voltage usage with low derating (10-20%)
▪  Wide temperature range –55/up to +125°C
▪  Stable parameters over temperature and voltage range
▪  High inrush and ripple currant capability
▪  Lower drop of capacitance with higher frequency
▪ Telecommunications
▪ DC/DC converters
▪ LED Lighting drivers
▪ LCD TV
▪ SSD
Electrolytic Monthly Update
August 2023
Conductive Polymer
TCJ, TCM, TCN, J-CAPTM, TCO, TCQ, F38
TCTO, TCSO
▪ Conductive polymer electrode
▪ Reduces ignition failure mode
▪ Lower ESR
▪ 3x reflow 260°C compatible
▪ CV range 0.47 – 1500μF / 2.5 – 125V
Basic Overview
Markets
Applications Top Selling Points
Unique Features
Scan Code for Datasheet
www.kyocera-avx.com                ©KAVX Corporation 2023 CONFIDENTIAL                    1 KAVX Blvd. Fountain Inn, SC –USA  (864)-967-2150
Latest electronic version of “Polymer, Tantalum and Niobium Oxide Capacitors” catalogue, that includes the
F-series datasheets, available on the KYOCERA AVX web sites. Click here to download.
Conductive Polymer
TCJ, TCM, TCN, J-CAPTM, TCO, TCQ, F38
TCTO, TCSO
Electrolytic Monthly Update
August 2023
How to Order
Catalogue
www.kyocera-avx.com                ©KAVX Corporation 2023 CONFIDENTIAL                    1 KAVX Blvd. Fountain Inn, SC –USA  (864)-967-2150
As tantalum technology continues to develop, we are able to offer extended ratings providing more downsizing
opportunities, higher capacitance ratings, new case sizes and Low ESR options for critical output filtering
applications. Combining this with in-line reliability grading capability for all chip capacitor series, we are able to
supply these products to the most demanding applications.
Industrial, Medical, Military, Avionics, Hi-Rel
▪  COTS-Plus – Weibull grade: Extended range / Low ESR Series
▪  ESA QPL qualified products
▪  DLA Drawing
▪  MIL QPL 55365 – (Including MIL “T” Level)
▪  SRC9000 Space Level
▪  Medical Grade
▪ Aerospace
▪ Down-hole exploration
▪ Avionics
▪ Satellites
▪ ESA & MIL qualified plants
▪ Aerospace screening options
▪ Dedicated space products